KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1136395 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO051304
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34192 API No. 15 - 15-055-21017-00-00
name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE E2E2 NWSW .. 6 Twp.21 s R.33 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 1980 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 +67407677 4153 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Wanda Ledbetter County: __Finney
Phone: (405 ) 429_5500 Lease Name: Campbe” 2133 Well #: 1-6
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Cherokee (pertsy: 4984 - 4610

Formation: MlSS|SS|DD| (Perfs): 4734 - 4757

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Cherokee BOPD: 37 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: o0
Formation: MIISSISSIPPI BOPD: 42 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 75
Formation: BOPD:_ MCFPD:______ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5 Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: D Yes No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 5/29/2013

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 09/29/2013

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND )
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR PERMISSION )
TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FROM THE )
CAMPBELL 2133 1-6 WELL IN FINNEY ) KCC License No. 34192
COUNTY, KANSAS, PURSUANT TO )
)
)

K.AR. §§ 82-3-123 AND 82-3-123a CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS,
LANDOWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC has filed an Application with the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas (the “Commission”) seeking permission to commingle production, pursuant to
K.A.R. §§ 82-3-123 and 82-3-123a, from Mississippi formation and the Cherokee formation in
the following well located in Finney County, Kansas:

Campbell 2133 1-6 well
API No. 15-055-21017-00-00
Location: 1,980' FSL & 900' FWL of Section 6-21S-33W

The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION,
LLC’s request to commingle production from the subject well without a hearing or further notice
if no timely protest is filed. Any persons who object to or protest the request to commingle
production from that well should file their objections or protests with the Commission within
fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. Any protest must be filed pursuant to the
Commission's regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the Application may
case waste, violate correlative rights, or pollute the natural resources of the state of Kansas. If
any valid protests are timely filed, the request will be set forth hearing by the Commission. All
parties in any way interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern
themselves accordingly.

David E. Bengtson ~ (#12184)
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620

(316) 265-8800

Fax: (316) 265-1349

Attorneys for SandRidge Exploration and
Production, LLC

DB04/0835655.0025/8511864.1
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Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas

Finney County

[ ¢ R i - |
Dena A. Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is
publisher of THE GARDEN CITY TELEGRAM, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of Kansas and published in anfi of
general circulation in Finney County, Kansas, on a weekly basis in

Finney County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade,
religious, or fraternal publication.

THAT said newspaper is daily published at least we_ekly fifty (59)
times a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of more than five (5) years prior to
the first publication of said notice.

THAT the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper f.or z -

consecutive days/ weeks;ahe first (1st) publicatian thereof bfmg made
as aforesaid on the A day of ,

20 05.

With subsequent publications being mage on the followjng dates: /
2 Publication was made on the day of ,20

3™ Publication was made on the I day of 1 ,20 ]
4* Publication was made on the L day of ] ,20 [

( G

Publication Fee 3 80 g ﬁ%
Affidavits (Additional Copies ) @ $5 each 3

Total Publication Fee 5 &) 32
Sign

Witness my hand this ‘ th day of m Ay .
U
20|

{
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before this qu day

Ofmwé(i 20 |2

Public)

Fhotw WY 7
My commission expires: j . (7’{ (}, / éﬂ

-9

NOTARY PUBLIC-State of Kansas
KERRI POWERS
EED My Appt. Exp_ <3 ") o>

Legal Invoice #

(Published in The Garden City Telegram Monday, April
29, 2013,)

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SAN-
DRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC .
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION
FROM THE CAMPBELL 2133 1-8 WELL IN FINNEY
COUNTY,'KANSAS, PURSUANT TO K.A.R. §§
82-3-123 AND 82-3-123a

KCC License No. 34192
CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLIGATION
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UN-
LEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS, LAND.
OWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CON-

CERNED.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that SAN-
DRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC
has filed an Application with the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas (the “Commission”)
seeking permission to commingle production, pursuant
to K.AR. §§ 82-3-123.and 82-3-123g, from Mississlppi
formation and the Cherokee formation in the following
well located in Finney County, Kansas:

Campbell 2133 1-6 well

API No. 15-055-21017-00-00

Location:  1,980' FSL & 900' FWL of Section
6-21S-33W :

The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE EX-
PLORATION AND PHODUC?I’ION, LLC's request to
commingle production from-the subject well without a
hearing or further notice if no tifmely protest is filed.
Any persons who object to or protest the request to
commingle production from that well should il their
objections or protests with the Commission within fif-
teen (15) days from the date of this publication: Any
protest must be filed pursuant to the Commission's
regulations and must state specific reasons why the
grant of the Application may case waste, violate cor-
relative rights, or pollute the natural resources of the
state of Kansas. If any valid protests are timely filed,
the request will be set forth hearing by the Commis-
sion. All parties in any way interested or concerned
shall take notice of the foregoing and govern them-
selves accordingly.

David E. Bengtson  (#12184)
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1625 N..Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620
(316) 265-8800
. Fax: (316) 265-1349
Attomeys for SandRidge Exploration and
Production, LLC

221754




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, depo§eth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Ka}ls“:as, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
thc? regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 2 7th of

April Ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dok Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

29th day of April, 2013

5 PENNY L. CASE,
EEAE Notary Publi

c -.Stafe of Kghsas | /°
My Appt. Expires§_£))’st;2g/K
[4

Pormi 1 Chae

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $168.40

~LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED INTHE WICHITA EAGLE
APRIL 27, 2013 (3243033)
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND )
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR PERMISSION )
TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FROM THE ) -
CAMPBELL 2133 1-6 WELLINFINNEY - )
COUNTY, KANSAS, PURSUANT TO )
K.AR. §§ 82-3-123 AND 82-3-123a )
)

KCC License No. 34192 i
CONSERVATION DIVISION
NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
OR P! ISSION T INGL
C'

T
TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS,
UNLEASED ~ MINERAL ~ INTEREST
OWNERS, LANDOWNERS, AND ALL
PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED.
You, and each of you, are hereby notifled
hat SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC has filed an Applicalion
wlth the Stale Corporatlon Commisslon of the
State of Kansas (the “Cornmission”) seeking
permisslon fo _commingle production,
pursuant to K.A.R. §§ 82-3-123 and 82-3-
123a, from Mississippl formation and the
Cherokee formalion In the following well
located In Finney County, Kansas:
Campbell 2133 1-6 well
AP No. 15-055-21017-00-00
Location: 1,980' FSL & 900! FWL of
sechlon 6-215-3IW
The Commisslon may  approve
SANDRIDGE ~ EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC's request to commingle
production from the sublect well without a
hearlng or furiher notice If no timely protest
is filed. Any persons who oblect lo or protest
fhe request 1o commingle production from
that well should file Ihelr, obiectlons or
protesis with the Commisslon wilhin fifeen
(15) days from Ihe date-of this publication,
Any prolesl musl be filed pursuant lo
the Commisslon’s regulations and must
slale specific reasons why the grant of
the Application may case waste, violate
correlalive rights, or pollufe the nétural
resources of Ihe stale of Kansas. If any valld
protests are timely filed, lhe request will
be sel forth hearing by the Commlssion. Al
parties in any way inleresied or concerned
shall fake notice of the foregoing and govern
themselyes accordingly. c
David E. Bengison (#12184).
STINSON MORRISON HECKERLLP
1625 N, Waterfron! Pkwy., Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620 :
(316) 265-8800
Fax: (316) 265-1349

Allorneys for SandRidge Explorationand .

Production, LLC
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THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND )
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR PERMISSION )
TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FROM THE )
CAMPBELL 2133 1-6 WELL IN FINNEY ) KCC License No. 34192
COUNTY, KANSAS, PURSUANT TO )
)
)

K.AR. §§ 82-3-123 AND 82-3-123a CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS,
LANDOWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC has filed an Application with the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas (the “Commission”) seeking permission to commingle production, pursuant to
K.AR. §§ 82-3-123 and 82-3-123a, from Mississippi formation and the Cherokee formation in
the following well located in Finney County, Kansas:

Campbell 2133 1-6 well
APINo. 15-055-21017-00-00
Location; 1,980' FSL & 900' FWL of Section 6-21S-33W

The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION,
LLC’s request to commingle production from the subject well without a hearing or further notice
if no timely protest is filed. Any persons who object to or protest the request to commingle
production from that well should file their objections or protests with the Commission within
fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication, Any protest must be filed pursuant to the
Commission's regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the Application may
case waste, violate correlative rights, or pollute the natural resources of the state of Kansas. If
any valid protests are timely filed, the request will be set forth hearing by the Commission. All
parties in any way interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern
themselves accordingly.

David E. Bengtson ~ (#12184)
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1625 N, Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620

(316) 265-8800
Fax: (316) 265-1349

Attorneys for SandRidge Exploration and
Production, LLC

DB04/0835655.0025/8511864.1




November 2011
Affidavit of Notice Served
SandRidge Exploration and Production, LLC

Re: Application for:

Well Name: Campbell 2133 1-6 Legal Location: E2 E2 NW SW Sec 6, T21S - R33W
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 14 of May
2013 , a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Becker Qil Corp PO Box 1550 Conifer, CO 80433
Susan M & David J Jackson 1232 West 65th Street, Kansas City, MO 64113
Lynda Scott 1818 Iris Land, Cedar Park, TX 78613
Carla Buerkle 545 South Second Street, Bellaire, TX 77401
Lisa and Cliff McCarra 2201 Fennigan Court, League City, TX 77573
Sheila and Robert Kuhlman, Jr. 5728 Republic of Texas Blvd., Austin, TX 78735
Sandra J and Steven C Smith 12529 West 123rd Street Overland Park, KS 66213
F. Steven and Julie A Leonard PO Box 1347 Freemont, NE 68025
Robert L Buerkle and Donita Buerkle 20235 N Big Lowe Road, Holcomb, KS 67851
Aurel L Burtis PO Box 369 Grand Lake, CO 80447
I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in theGarden City Telegram , the official county publication
of Finney county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed this 14 day of May ,_2013

MW

Applicant or Duly Authonzed Agent

Subscribed and sworn to-before\me this /4% /}/7H,L/ ) M

a@w

oy ~Z‘ $
2,8 SF \‘\ \\\
g ”“C\)\\\ W Nota / jl/c
My Comynission Expires: /O//} (o /// ‘:)

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the

r\

publication notice of the application.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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n

Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas
Finney County

= e SR SR L B Ry
Dena A, Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is
publisher of THE GARDEN CITY TELEGRAM, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of Kansas and published in anp pf
general circulation in Finney County, Kansas, on a \'veekly basis in
Finney County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade,
religious, or fraternal publication,

THAT said newspaper is daily published at least we’ekly fifty (59)
times a year; has been so published continuously and unmtcrrupte('ily in
said county and state for a period of more than five (5) years prior to
the first publication of said notice,

THAT the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of sald newspaper f.or 7 i
consecutive days/ weeks, The first (1st) publicatign thereof bfmg made

as aforesaid on the ! day of
20 I,

With subsequent publications being mage on the followjng dates: L
2% Publication was made on the f day of / ,20

3 Publication wasmadeonthe [ dayof | 20 /

4 Publication was made on the L day of 7 ,20 [

[ I

Publication Fee $ 8’0 . 25%
Affidavits (Additional Copies ) @ $5 each $
Total Publication Fee N 8@ 5%

Sign

AST

Witness my hand this th day of m ﬁ_bd{, '
0|

{
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before this qu day

or"fﬂ()v% 20 |2

U ary Public)
tému ey

My commission expires; j . (;{ f),, / {6’

2249

NOTARY PUBLIC-State of Kaiveas
KERRI POWERS
WIRLD My Appt. Exp_ D ") o

Legal Invoice #

(Published In The Garden City Telegram Monday, April
29,2013.)

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF TﬂE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SAN-
DAIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC .
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION
FROM THE CAMPBELL 2133 1-8 WELL IN FINNEY
COUNTY,'KANSAS, PURSUANT TO K.A.R. §§ .

. 82-3-123 AND 82-3-123a '

KCC Licensa No. 34192
CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLIGATION
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS_PRODUCERS, UN-
LEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS, LAND-
OWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CON.
CERNED, '

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that SAN-
DRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC
hag filed an Application with the State Corporatlon
Commission of the State of Kansas (the “Commission")
seeking permission to commingle production, pursuant
to K.A.R, §§ 82-3-123.and §2-3-123a, from Misslissippl
formation and the Cherokee formation In the following
well located in Finney County, Kangas;

Campbell 2133 1-8 well

API No, 15-065-21017-00-00

Location: 1,980 FSL & 900' FWL of Section
6-218-33W .

The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE EX-
PLORATION AND PRODUG%‘!ON, LLC's request to
commingle production from-the subjsct well without a
hearing or {urther notice If no titely protest is filed,
Any persons who object to or protest the request to
commingle production from that well should file thelr
objections or protests with the Commisslon within fif-
teen (16) days from the date of this publication: Any
protest must be filed pursuant to the Commission's
regulations and must state specific reasons why the
grant of the Application may case waste, violate cor-
relative rights, or paliute the natural resources of the
state of Kansas. If any valid protests are timely filed,
the request will be set forth hearing by the Commis-
slon. All partles In any way Interested or conceérned
shall take notice of the foregolng and govern them-
8olves accordingly.

David E. Bengtson  (#12184)
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1826 N..Waterlront Pkwy., Sulte 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206-6820

(316) 265-8800

, Fax: (316) 265-1349

Attomeys for SandRidge Exploration and
' Production, LLC

221754




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Ka'ns'as, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy s hereto attached was published in
lh(? regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of sald notice was

made as aforesaid on the 2°7th of

April Ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Mk Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

29th day of April, 2013

A PENNY L. CASE,
58

EEE Notay Publlcz;,S\ o of ’
My Appt. Explmst,géf?gzK =4

[4

Pormin, £ (e

Notary Public Sedfwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $168.40

" LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
' APRIL 27, 2013 (3243033)

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR PERMISSION.
T0 COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FROM THE
CAMPBELL 2133 1-6 WELL IN FINNEY -
COUNTY, KANSAS, PURSUANT TO
K.AR. §§ 82:3-123 AND 82-3-1232

KCC Licenso No, 34192 )
CONSERVATION DIVISION
NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
ON T INGL!

e

PRODUCTION
T0: ALL OIL_AND GAS FRODUCERS.
UNLEASED ~ MINERAL * INTEREST
OWNERS, LANDOWNERS, AND ALL
PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED,
You, and each of vou, are hereby notified
Jhat SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC has flled an Applicallon
wlih the Stafe Corporatlon Commisslon of fhe
state of Kansas (1he “Commission’) seeking
permission fo commingle productlon,
pursuanl lo K.AR. §§ 82-3-123 and 82-3-
1232, from Misslssipp! formallon and Ihe
Cherokes formation In Ihe followlng well
located In Finney County, Kansas:
Campbell 2133 1-6 well
1 API No, 15-055-21017-00-00
Locatlon: 1,980' FSL & 900" FWL of
sechlon 6-21 S-3IW
The Commisslon may  approve
SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC's reques! lo commingle
produciion from the sublect well withou! a
hearlng or furiher nofice If no limely profest
Is filed. Any persons who oblecl lo or prolest
fhe request o commingle production {rom
that well should file Ihelr, oblecllons or
profesls with the Commlsslon wilhin fifleen
(15) doys Irom ihe date-of this publication,
Any proles! musl be fllgd pursuant lo
lhe Commission's regulalions and must
slale speclfic reasons why fhe grant of
ihe Applicaflon may case waste, violale
correlallve rights, or pollule the ndlural
rosources ot Ine siale of Kansas. If any vaplld
protests are limely filed, Ihe reques! wil
be sl forth hearing by the Commlsslon. All
parties In any way Inlerested or concerned
shall laka notlce of the foregoing and govern
themselyas accordingly. g
David E. Bengison (§12184).
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1625 N, Walerlront PKwy., Sulle 300
Wichiln, Kansas 671206-6620 -~
(316) 265-8800
Fax: (316) 2631349 .
Allorneys for SandRidos Exoiorationsnd .
Production, LLC
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 29, 2013

Wanda Ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration & Production LLC
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-6406

RE:  Approved Commingling CO051304
Campbell 2133 1-6, Sec.6-T21S-R33W, Finney County
API No. 15-055-21017-00-00

Dear Ms. Ledbetter:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on May 14, 2013
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Cherokee 37.0 0.0 50.0 4584-4610
Mississippi 42.0 0.0 75.0 4734-4757
Total Estimated Current Production | 79.0 0.0 125.0

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File Form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO051304 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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